LC2MOS
5 Ω RON SPST Switches
  ADG451/ADG452/ADG453
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADG451/ADG452/ADG453
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG451BN −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG451BNZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG451BR −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BRZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BRZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG451BRUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG451BRUZ- REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG451BRUZ- REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG451BCHIPS  DIE
ADG452BN −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG452BNZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG452BR −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BRZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BRZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG452BRUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP]  RU-16
ADG452BRUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG452BRUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG453BN −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG453BNZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-16
ADG453BR −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BRZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BRZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N]  R-16
ADG453BRUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG453BRUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG453BRUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
1 Z = Pb-free part.
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C05239-0-10/06(C)